Shining Rock Winter Tour
Owl's Nest - New Hampshire Trip
August 29th thru 31st 2015
Schedule
Saturday August 29th
Golf - Canterbury Woods Country Club - Tee times starting at 12:34PM
Drive to Owl's Nest and check into Condos after golf
Dinner prepared by our winter tour executive chef Kevin Watson
9PM - ? - additional beverages and other activities
Sunday August 30th

Golf - Owl's Nest Golf Course - Tee times starting at 8:30AM

Lunch - Owl's Nest club house
Golf winnings for Sat and Sun Morning applied to your lunch bill

Golf - Owl's Nest Golf Course - Tee times starting at 2:00PM
Dinner prepared by our winter tour executive chef Kevin Watson
9PM - ? - additional beverages and other activities

Monday August 31st
Golf - Owl's Nest Golf Course - Tee times starting at 8:00AM
Lunch - Owl's Nest club house

Weekend event winners and commish awards announced
Golf winnings for Sun afternoon and Mon applied to your lunch bill




Shining Rock Winter Tour - Owl's Nest Trip - August 29-31 2015
Participants / Condo Assignments / Handicaps

Owl's Nest Trip Condos Name ABCD ESC Hdcp Index Match Hdcp
Notchway 22 (house) Owen A DB 4.0 4
Notchway 22 (house) Andrew A DB 45 5
Notchway 22 (house) Big Mike A DB 4.6 5
Greenscape 9 Mouch A DB 5.7 6
Meadows 3 Jack A DB 6.4 6
Notchway 22 (house) Paul A DB 6.5 7
Notchway 22 (house) Kevin B DB 9.0 9
Greenscape 9 John B DB 9.1 9
Foxrun 4 Phil B 7 10.3 10
Foxrun 4 Dave C. B 7 10.5 11
Notchway 22 (house) Ben B 7 10.9 11
Greenscape 9 Mike McB B 7 11.1 11
Foxrun 4 Artie C 7 11.6 12
Greenscape 9 Chris C 7 12.0 12
Greenscape 9 Don N. C 7 12.2 12
Meadows 3 Kathy C 7 12.5 13
Foxrun 4 Roger C 7 12.5 13
Meadows 3 Donna C 7 134 13
Foxrun 4 Chris G D 7 14.4 14
Foxrun 4 Mike P. D 7 15.1 15
Notchway 22 (house) Bob D 7 16.5 17
Greenscape 9 Disco D 8 19.7 20
Meadows 3 Ellen D 8 24.3 24
Meadows 3 Peggy D 9 31.5 32




Shining Rock Winter Tour - NH Owl's Nest Trip

August 29-31 2015

Golf Events
Player cost Total Pool
Saturday Canterbury Woods $10 240
Sunday AM Owl's Nest $10 240
Sunday PM Owl's Nest $10 240
Monday Owl's Nest $10 240
3 round Owl's Nest Skins $2 48
Weekend Events $3 72
Total event fees S45 1,080
Weekend low Gross 1st 10
Weekend low Gross 2nd 8
Weekend low Gross 3rd 6
Weekend low Net 1st 10
Weekend low Net 2nd 8
Weekend low Net 3rd 6
Weekend low Net 4th 5
Weekend low Net 5th 4
Commish awards 15
Total Weekend Events 72

Owls Nest 3 round skins - 50% handicap - cannot cut yourself
Must play all 4 rounds to qualify for weekend gross / net awards
Cannot win both gross and net award (you win higher amount)




Shining Rock Winter Tour - Owl's Nest Trip - August 29-31 2015

Canterbury Woods Golf and Country Club - Saturday August 29th - Tee times starting at 12:34PM

Team TeeTime Player ESC ABCD Tee Match Handicap |Format
1 12:34PM Paul DB A Black 7 $10 per player
1 John DB B Blue 9 Count 3 net scores per hole, additional -1 for 4 net pars or better
1 Kathy 7 C Red 13 Record score in relation to par
1 Bob 7 D Blue 17 Team - 1st - $20 each, 2nd $17.50 each, 3rd $15 each
2 12:42PM Jack DB A Blue 6 3 Lowest Non winning individual net scores - $10 each
2 Kevin DB B Blue 9 Max recorded score - Gross ESC
2 Donna 7 C Red 13 All ties broken by matching cards from #1 handicap hole
2 Ellen 8 D Red 24 All winnings applied to your Sunday Morning post golf meal/drinks
3 12:50PM Andrew DB A Black 5
3 Dave C. 7 B Blue 11
3 Artie 7 C Blue 12
3 Mike P. 7 D White 15
4 12:58PM Mouch DB A Blue 6
4 Ben 7 B Blue 11
4 Don N. 7 C Blue 12
4 Peggy 9 D Red 32
5 1:.06PM Owen DB A Black 4
5 Mike McB 7 B Blue 11
5 Chris 7 C Blue 12
5 Disco 8 D White 20
6 1:14PM Big Mike DB A Black 5
6 Phil 7 B Blue 10
6 Roger 7 C Blue 13
6 Chris G 7 D Blue 14

Owl's Nest Golf Course - Sunday August 30th - Morning Match - Tee times starting at 8:30AM

Team TeeTime Player ESC ABCD Tee Match Handicap |Format
1 8:30AM Mouch DB A Blue 6 $10 per player
1 Phil 7 B White 10 "50" - count 50 net scores, determine # taken after each hole
1 Artie 7 C White 12 Record score in relation to par
1 Chris G 7 D White 14 Team - 1st - $20 each, 2nd $17.50 each, 3rd $15 each
2 8:40AM Jack DB A Blue 6 3 Lowest Non winning individual net scores - $10 each
2 John DB B Blue 9 Max recorded score - Gross ESC
2 Chris 7 C White 12 All ties broken by matching cards from #1 handicap hole
2 Disco 8 D Gold 20 All winnings applied to your Sunday Morning post golf meal/drinks
3 8:50AM Andrew DB A Blue 5
3 Mike McB 7 B White 11
3 Donna 7 C Green 13
3 Peggy 9 D Green 32
4 9:00AM Big Mike DB A Blue 5
4 Ben 7 B White 11
4 Kathy 7 C Green 13
4 Ellen 8 D Green 24
5 9:10AM  Paul DB A Blue 7
5 Dave C. 7 B White 11
5 Don N. 7 C White 12
5 Mike P. 7 D Gold 15
6 9:20AM Owen DB A Blue 4
6 Kevin DB B Blue 9
6 Roger 7 C White 13
6 Bob 7 D White 17




Shining Rock Winter Tour - Owl's Nest Trip - August 29-31 2015

Owl's Nest Golf Course - Sunday August 30th - Afternoon Match - Tee times starting at 2:00PM

Team

Tee Time

Player

1
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2:00PM

2:10PM

2:20PM

2:30PM

2:40PM

2:50PM

Mouch
John
Chris
Chris G
Jack
Phil
Artie
Peggy
Andrew
Mike McB
Kathy
Mike P.
Big Mike
Dave C.
Donna
Bob
Owen
Kevin
Don N.
Disco
Paul
Ben
Roger
Ellen

ESC

DB
DB
7
7
DB
7
7
9
DB
7
7
7
DB
7
7
7
DB
DB
7
8
DB
7
7
8

ABCD
A
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Tee
Blue
Blue
White
White
Blue
White
White
Green
Blue
White
Green
Gold
Blue
White
Green
White
Blue
Blue
White
Gold
Blue
White
White
Green

Match Handicap

Format

6
9
12
14
6
10
12
32
5
11
13
15
5
11
13
17
4
9
12
20
7
11
13
24

$10 per player

1 gross, 1 net plus junk (net birdies and eagles)

Record score in relation to par

Team - 1st - $20 each, 2nd $17.50 each, 3rd $15 each

3 Lowest Non winning individual net scores - $10 each
Max recorded score - Gross ESC

All ties broken by matching cards from #1 handicap hole
All winnings applied to your Monday post golf meal/drinks

Owl's Nest Golf Course - Monday August 31st - Tee times starting at 8:00AM

Team

Tee Time

Player

1
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8:00AM

8:10AM

8:20AM

8:30AM

8:40AM

8:50PM

Big Mike
Mike McB
Don N.
Peggy
Paul
Phil
Chris
Bob
Owen
Dave C.
Artie
Chris G
Mouch
Kevin
Roger
Mike P.
Andrew
Ben
Donna
Disco
Jack
John
Kathy
Ellen

ESC

DB
7
7
9

DB
7
7
7

DB
7
7
7

DB

DB
7
7

DB
7
7
8

DB

DB
7
8

ABCD
A
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Tee
Blue
White
White
Green
Blue
White
White
White
Blue
White
White
White
Blue
Blue
White
Gold
Blue
White
Green
Gold
Blue
Blue
Green
Green

Match Handicap

Format

5
11
12
32

7
10
12
17

4
11
12
14

6

9
13
15

5
11
13
20

6

9
13
24

$10 per player

Money Ball plus 1 net, -1 for 4 net Pars

Money Balls - 1-16 ABCD, 17 A&B, 18 C&D

Record score in relation to par

Team - 1st - $20 each, 2nd $17.50 each, 3rd $15 each

3 Lowest Non winning individual net scores - $10 each
Max recorded score - Gross ESC

All ties broken by matching cards from #1 handicap hole
All winnings applied to your Monday post golf meal/drinks




Resort / Course Information

Canterbury Woods Country Club
15 West Road

Canterbury, NH 03224

(603) 783-9400

Directions: (1 hour 45 mins from Shining Rock)
495 North to Route 3 North to 293 North to 93 North
Take Exit 18 off 93 then left onto West Road

http://www.canterburywoodscc.com/

Owls Nest Resort
40 Clubhouse Lane
Thornton, NH
(603) 726-3076

Directions: (45 mins from Canterbury Woods)

Get back on 93 North

Take exit 28 then left onto Route 49 (for 0.2 miles)
Right onto Owl St (for 1.2 miles)

Left onto Pemi River Road (0.4 miles)

Right onto Clubhouse Lane

http://www.owlsnestresort.com/



http://www.canterburywoodscc.com/
http://www.owlsnestresort.com/

Course - Yardage / Slope / Rating

Canterbury Woods Country Club - Par 72
Black— 6644 —-71.9/129
Blue—6134-69.2 /125

White — 5535-66.2 /117

Red - 4482 -62.5/96

Owl's Nest Golf Course - Par 72

Black — 6818 —73.3-133

Blue—6414-71.2 /130

White — 6110 — Men 69.3 / 123 - Ladies - 75.0 / 131
Gold — 5686 — Men 67.7 / 118 - Ladies - 72.2 / 125
Green—5174 - Men 66.0/ 115 - Ladies - 70.0 120




