Shining Rock Winter Tour Owl's Nest - New Hampshire Trip August 29th thru 31st 2015

<u>Schedule</u>

Saturday August 29th

Golf - Canterbury Woods Country Club - Tee times starting at 12:34PM

Drive to Owl's Nest and check into Condos after golf

Dinner prepared by our winter tour executive chef Kevin Watson

9PM - ? - additional beverages and other activities

Sunday August 30th

Golf - Owl's Nest Golf Course - Tee times starting at 8:30AM

Lunch - Owl's Nest club house Golf winnings for Sat and Sun Morning applied to your lunch bill

Golf - Owl's Nest Golf Course - Tee times starting at 2:00PM

Dinner prepared by our winter tour executive chef Kevin Watson

9PM - ? - additional beverages and other activities

Monday August 31st

Golf - Owl's Nest Golf Course - Tee times starting at 8:00AM

Lunch - Owl's Nest club house Weekend event winners and commish awards announced Golf winnings for Sun afternoon and Mon applied to your lunch bill

Shining Rock Winter Tour - Owl's Nest Trip - August 29-31 2015 Participants / Condo Assignments / Handicaps

Owl's Nest Trip Condos	Name	ABCD	ESC	Hdcp Index	Match Hdcp
Notchway 22 (house)	Owen	А	DB	4.0	4
Notchway 22 (house)	Andrew	А	DB	4.5	5
Notchway 22 (house)	Big Mike	А	DB	4.6	5
Greenscape 9	Mouch	А	DB	5.7	6
Meadows 3	Jack	А	DB	6.4	6
Notchway 22 (house)	Paul	А	DB	6.5	7
Notchway 22 (house)	Kevin	В	DB	9.0	9
Greenscape 9	John	В	DB	9.1	9
Foxrun 4	Phil	В	7	10.3	10
Foxrun 4	Dave C.	В	7	10.5	11
Notchway 22 (house)	Ben	В	7	10.9	11
Greenscape 9	Mike McB	В	7	11.1	11
Foxrun 4	Artie	С	7	11.6	12
Greenscape 9	Chris	С	7	12.0	12
Greenscape 9	Don N.	С	7	12.2	12
Meadows 3	Kathy	С	7	12.5	13
Foxrun 4	Roger	С	7	12.5	13
Meadows 3	Donna	С	7	13.4	13
Foxrun 4	Chris G	D	7	14.4	14
Foxrun 4	Mike P.	D	7	15.1	15
Notchway 22 (house)	Bob	D	7	16.5	17
Greenscape 9	Disco	D	8	19.7	20
Meadows 3	Ellen	D	8	24.3	24
Meadows 3	Peggy	D	9	31.5	32

	Winter Tour - NH August 29-31 201		Trip					
	Golf Events							
		Player cost	Total Pool					
Saturday	Canterbury Woods	\$10	240					
Sunday AM	Owl's Nest	\$10	240					
Sunday PM	Owl's Nest	\$10	240					
Monday	Owl's Nest	\$10	240					
3 round Owl's Nest Skins		\$2	48					
Weekend Events		\$3	72					
Total event fees		\$45	1,080					
Weekend low Gross	1st		10					
Weekend low Gross	2nd		8					
Weekend low Gross	3rd		6					
Weekend low Net	1st		10					
Weekend low Net	2nd		8					
Weekend low Net	3rd		6					
Weekend low Net	4th		5					
Weekend low Net	5th		4					
Commish awards 15								
Total Weekend Events			72					
Owls Nest 3 round skins - 50% handicap - cannot cut yourself Must play all 4 rounds to qualify for weekend gross / net awards Cannot win both gross and net award (you win higher amount)								

r

Shining Rock Winter Tour - Owl's Nest Trip - August 29-31 2015

Canterbury	y Woods Golf	and Country Club	- Saturday Au	ugust 29th -	Tee times s	starting at 12:34PI	м
<u>Team</u>	<u>Tee Time</u> <u>Pl</u>	layer I	<u>ESC A</u>	<u>BCD</u>	<u>Tee</u>	<u>Match Handicap</u>	Format
1	12:34PM Pa	aul	DB	А	Black	7	\$10 per player
1	Jo	ohn	DB	В	Blue	9	Count 3 net scores per hole, additional -1 for 4 net pars or better
1	Ka	athy	7	С	Red	13	Record score in relation to par
1	В	ob	7	D	Blue	17	Team - 1st - \$20 each, 2nd \$17.50 each, 3rd \$15 each
2	12:42PM Ja	ick	DB	А	Blue	6	3 Lowest Non winning individual net scores - \$10 each
2	Ke	evin	DB	В	Blue	9	Max recorded score - Gross ESC
2	D	onna	7	С	Red	13	All ties broken by matching cards from #1 handicap hole
2	El	len	8	D	Red	24	All winnings applied to your Sunday Morning post golf meal/drinks
3	12:50PM A	ndrew	DB	А	Black	5	
3	Da	ave C.	7	В	Blue	11	
3	A	rtie	7	С	Blue	12	
3	Μ	1ike P.	7	D	White	15	
4	12:58PM M	1ouch	DB	A	Blue	6	
4	Be	en	7	В	Blue	11	
4	D	on N.	7	С	Blue	12	
4	Pe	eggy	9	D	Red	32	
5	1:06PM 0	wen	DB	A	Black	4	
5	Μ	1ike McB	7	В	Blue	11	
5	Cl	hris	7	С	Blue	12	
5		isco	8	D	White	20	
6		•	DB	Α	Black	5	
6	Pł	hil	7	В	Blue	10	
6	Ro	oger	7	С	Blue	13	
6	Cl	hris G	7	D	Blue	14	

Owl's Nest	t Golf Cours	se - Sunday A	ugust 30th - Mor	ning Match	ı - Tee times sta	arting at 8:30AM	
<u>Team</u>	<u>Tee Time</u>	<u>Player</u>	<u>ESC</u>	ABCD	<u>Tee</u>	<u>Match Handicap</u>	<u>Format</u>
1	8:30AM	Mouch	DB	А	Blue	6	\$10 per player
1		Phil	7	В	White	10	"50" - count 50 net scores, determine # taken after each hole
1		Artie	7	С	White	12	Record score in relation to par
1		Chris G	7	D	White	14	Team - 1st - \$20 each, 2nd \$17.50 each, 3rd \$15 each
2	8:40AM	Jack	DB	А	Blue	6	3 Lowest Non winning individual net scores - \$10 each
2		John	DB	В	Blue	9	Max recorded score - Gross ESC
2		Chris	7	С	White	12	All ties broken by matching cards from #1 handicap hole
2		Disco	8	D	Gold	20	All winnings applied to your Sunday Morning post golf meal/drinks
3	8:50AM	Andrew	DB	А	Blue	5	
3		Mike McB	7	В	White	11	
3		Donna	7	С	Green	13	
3		Peggy	9	D	Green	32	
4	9:00AM	Big Mike	DB	А	Blue	5	
4		Ben	7	В	White	11	
4		Kathy	7	С	Green	13	
4		Ellen	8	D	Green	24	
5	9:10AM	Paul	DB	А	Blue	7	
5		Dave C.	7	В	White	11	
5		Don N.	7	С	White	12	
5		Mike P.	7	D	Gold	15	
6	9:20AM	Owen	DB	А	Blue	4	
6		Kevin	DB	В	Blue	9	
6		Roger	7	С	White	13	
6		Bob	7	D	White	17	

Shining Rock Winter Tour - Owl's Nest Trip - August 29-31 2015

Owl's Nest	Golf Cours	e - Sunday Augu	st 30th -	Afternoon Match	Tee time	s starting at 2:00PM	
<u>Team</u>	<u>Tee Time</u>	Player	ESC	ABCD	<u>Tee</u>	<u>Match Handicap</u>	Format
1	2:00PM	Mouch	DB	А	Blue	6	\$10 per player
1		John	DB	В	Blue	9	1 gross, 1 net plus junk (net birdies and eagles)
1		Chris	7	С	White	12	Record score in relation to par
1		Chris G	7	D	White	14	Team - 1st - \$20 each, 2nd \$17.50 each, 3rd \$15 each
2	2:10PM	Jack	DB	А	Blue	6	3 Lowest Non winning individual net scores - \$10 each
2		Phil	7	В	White	10	Max recorded score - Gross ESC
2		Artie	7	С	White	12	All ties broken by matching cards from #1 handicap hole
2		Peggy	9	D	Green	32	All winnings applied to your Monday post golf meal/drinks
3	2:20PM	Andrew	DB	А	Blue	5	
3		Mike McB	7	В	White	11	
3		Kathy	7	С	Green	13	
3		Mike P.	7	D	Gold	15	
4	2:30PM	Big Mike	DB	А	Blue	5	
4		Dave C.	7	В	White	11	
4		Donna	7	С	Green	13	
4		Bob	7	D	White	17	
5	2:40PM	Owen	DB	А	Blue	4	
5		Kevin	DB	В	Blue	9	
5		Don N.	7	С	White	12	
5		Disco	8	D	Gold	20	
6	2:50PM	Paul	DB	А	Blue	7	
6		Ben	7	В	White	11	
6		Roger	7	С	White	13	
6		Ellen	8	D	Green	24	

Owl's Nest	Golf Cours	se - Monday A	ugust 31st - Tee	e times start	ing at 8:00AM		
<u>Team</u>	<u>Tee Time</u>	Player	<u>ESC</u>	ABCD	<u>Tee</u>	<u>Match Handicap</u>	Format
1	8:00AM	Big Mike	DB	А	Blue	5	\$10 per player
1		Mike McB	7	В	White	11	Money Ball plus 1 net, -1 for 4 net Pars
1		Don N.	7	С	White	12	Money Balls - 1-16 ABCD, 17 A&B, 18 C&D
1		Peggy	9	D	Green	32	Record score in relation to par
2	8:10AM	Paul	DB	А	Blue	7	Team - 1st - \$20 each, 2nd \$17.50 each, 3rd \$15 each
2		Phil	7	В	White	10	3 Lowest Non winning individual net scores - \$10 each
2		Chris	7	С	White	12	Max recorded score - Gross ESC
2		Bob	7	D	White	17	All ties broken by matching cards from #1 handicap hole
3	8:20AM	Owen	DB	А	Blue	4	All winnings applied to your Monday post golf meal/drinks
3		Dave C.	7	В	White	11	
3		Artie	7	С	White	12	
3		Chris G	7	D	White	14	
4	8:30AM	Mouch	DB	А	Blue	6	
4		Kevin	DB	В	Blue	9	
4		Roger	7	С	White	13	
4		Mike P.	7	D	Gold	15	
5	8:40AM	Andrew	DB	А	Blue	5	
5		Ben	7	В	White	11	
5		Donna	7	С	Green	13	
5		Disco	8	D	Gold	20	
6	8:50PM	Jack	DB	А	Blue	6	
6		John	DB	В	Blue	9	
6		Kathy	7	С	Green	13	
6		Ellen	8	D	Green	24	

Resort / Course Information

Canterbury Woods Country Club 15 West Road Canterbury, NH 03224 (603) 783-9400

Directions: (1 hour 45 mins from Shining Rock) 495 North to Route 3 North to 293 North to 93 North Take Exit 18 off 93 then left onto West Road

http://www.canterburywoodscc.com/

Owls Nest Resort

40 Clubhouse Lane Thornton, NH (603) 726-3076

Directions: (45 mins from Canterbury Woods) Get back on 93 North Take exit 28 then left onto Route 49 (for 0.2 miles) Right onto Owl St (for 1.2 miles) Left onto Pemi River Road (0.4 miles) Right onto Clubhouse Lane

http://www.owlsnestresort.com/

Course - Yardage / Slope / Rating

Canterbury Woods Country Club - Par 72 Black – 6644 – 71.9 / 129 Blue – 6134 – 69.2 / 125 White – 5535 - 66.2 / 117 Red - 4482 - 62.5 / 96

Owl's Nest Golf Course - Par 72 Black – 6818 – 73.3 - 133 Blue – 6414 - 71.2 / 130 White – 6110 – Men 69.3 / 123 - Ladies - 75.0 / 131 Gold – 5686 – Men 67.7 / 118 - Ladies - 72.2 / 125 Green – 5174 – Men 66.0 / 115 - Ladies - 70.0 120